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Carlton Lakes
Community Development District

Financial Statements
(Unaudited)

Period Ending
March 31, 2018

Meritus Districts
2005 Pan Am Circle ~ Suite 120 ~ Tampa, Florida 33607
Phone (813) 873-7300 ~ Fax (813) 873-7070
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Assets

Cash-Operating Account
Due From Developer
Investments-Revenue 2017 (8000)
Investments-Interest 2017 (8001)
Investments-Reserve 2017 (8003)
Investments-Construction 2017 (8005)
Investments-Cost of Issuance 2017 (8006)
Investments-Amenity Center 2017 (8007)
Investments-Construction 2015 (8005)
Investments-Revenue 2015 (8004)
Investments-Reserve 2015 (8003)
Investments-Interest 2015 (8000)
Investments-Prepayment 2015 (8002)
Prepaid Items
Prepaid General Liability Insurance
Deposits
Construction Work In Progress
Amount Available-Debt Service
Amount To Be Provided-Debt Service
Other

Total Assets

Liabilities

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable Other

Due To Debt Service Fund

Revenue Bonds Payable-Series 2015

Revenue Bonds Payable-Series 2017
Total Liabilities

Fund Equity & Other Credits

Fund Balance-All Other Reserves
Fund Balance-Unreserved
Investment In General Fixed Assets
Other

Total Fund Equity & Other Credits

Tota Liabilities & Fund Equity

Carlton Lakes Community Development District
Balance Sheet

As of 3/31/2018
(In Whole Numbers)

Capital Capital General Fixed General
Debt Service - Debt Service - Projects - Projects - Assets Long-Term
Genera Fund Series 2015 Series 2017 Series 2015 Series 2017 Account Group Debt Total

129,770 0 0 0 0 0 0 129,770

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 197,515 0 0 0 0 197,515

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 103,845 0 0 0 0 103,845

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18

0 0 0 19 0 0 0 19

0 349,940 0 0 0 0 0 349,940

0 570,688 0 0 0 0 0 570,688

0 5,593 0 0 0 0 0 5,593

0 98,250 0 0 0 0 0 98,250

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,329 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,329

1,530 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,530

0 0 0 0 0 10,152,739 0 10,152,739

0 0 0 0 0 0 1,568,253 1,568,253

0 0 0 0 0 0 10,619,193 10,619,193

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

135,629 1,024,471 301,360 19 19 10,152,739 12,187,445 23,801,681

12,145 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,145

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 8,247,445 8,247,445

0 0 0 0 0 0 3,940,000 3,940,000

12,145 0 0 0 0 0 12,187,445 12,199,590

0 1,043,523 187,385 19 1,616,345 0 0 2,847,272

53,660 0 0 0 0 0 0 53,660

0 0 0 0 0 10,152,739 0 10,152,739

69,825 (19,053) 113,975 0 (1,616,326) 0 0 (1,451,579)

123,484 1,024,471 301,360 19 19 10,152,739 0 11,602,092
135,629 1,024,471 301,360 19 19 10,152,739 12,187,445 23,801,68;2 1




Carlton Lakes Community Development District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

001 - Genera Fund
From 10/1/2017 Through 3/31/2018
(In Whole Numbers)

Percent Total
Total Budget - Current Period Total Budget Budget Remaining
Original Actua Variance - Original - Origina
Revenues
Special Assessments - Service Charges
O&M Assmts - Tax Roll 171,495 188,429 16,935 10 %
O&M Assmts - Off Rall 0 50,752 50,752 0%
Interest Earnings
Interest Earnings 0 30 30 0%
Contributions & Donations From Private
Sources
Developer Contributions 53,105 0 (53,105) (100)%
Total Revenues 224,600 239,211 14,611 7%
Expenditures
Financial & Administrative
District Manager 33,750 16,875 16,875 50 %
District Engineer 7,500 463 7,038 94 %
Disclosure Report 5,000 0 5,000 100 %
Trustees Fees 5,500 4,041 1,459 27 %
Auditing Services 5,000 523 4,477 90 %
Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 1,000 47 953 95 %
Public Officials Insurance 1,900 0 1,900 100 %
Legal Advertising 1,000 7,184 (6,184) (618)%
Bank Fees 250 174 76 30 %
Dues, Licenses & Fees 175 175 0 0%
Office Supplies 250 100 150 60 %
Lega Counsel
District Counsel 10,000 3,090 6,910 69 %
Electric Utility Services
Electric Utility Services 30,000 43,036 (13,036) (43)%
Decorative Light Maintenance 5,000 0 5,000 100 %
Garbage/Solid Waste Control Services
Garbage Collection 500 0 500 100 %
Water-Sewer Combination Services
Water Utility Services 2,500 145 2,355 94 %
Other Physical Environment
Waterway Management Program 7,750 3,141 4,609 59 %
Property & Casualty Insurance 7,000 0 7,000 100 %
Club Facility Maintenance 7,500 0 7,500 100 %
Landscape Maintenance - Contract 53,025 90,269 (37,244) (70)%
Landscape Maintenance - Other 10,000 125 9,875 99 %
Plant Replacement Program 5,000 0 5,000 100 %
Irrigation Maintenance 10,000 0 10,000 100 %
Pool Maintenance 15,000 0 15,000 100 %
Total Expenditures 224,600 169,386 55,214 25%
Excess Of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures 0 69,825 69,825 0%
Fund Balance, Beginning of Period
0 53,660 53,660 0%
Fund Balance, End of Period 0 123,484 123,484 0%
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Carlton Lakes Community Development District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

200 - Debt Service - Series 2015
From 10/1/2017 Through 3/31/2018
(In Whole Numbers)

Percent Total
Total Budget - Current Period Total Budget Budget Remaining
Original Actua Variance - Original - Origina
Revenues
Special Assessments - Capital Improvements
Capitalized Interest 581,369 0 (581,369) (100)%
DS Assmts - Tax Roll 0 336,449 336,449 0%
DS Assmts - Prepayments 0 168,412 168,412 0%
DS Assmts - Off Roll 0 12,469 12,469 0%
Interest Earnings
Interest Earnings 0 853 853 0%
Total Revenues 581,369 518,183 (63,186) (11)%
Expenditures
Debt Service Payments
Interest Payment 461,368 232,236 229,132 50 %
Principal Payment 120,000 305,000 (185,000) (154)%
Total Expenditures 581,368 537,236 44,132 8%
Excess Of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures 1 (19,053) (19,054) (1,905,375)%
Fund Balance, Beginning of Period
0 1,043,523 1,043,523 0%
Fund Balance, End of Period 1 1,024,471 1,024,470 102,446,959 %
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Carlton Lakes Community Development District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

203 - Debt Service - Series 2017
From 10/1/2017 Through 3/31/2018
(In Whole Numbers)

Percent Total
Total Budget - Current Period Total Budget Budget Remaining
Original Actua Variance - Original - Origina
Revenues
Special Assessments - Capital Improvements
Capitalized Interest 257,550 0 (257,550) (100)%
DS Assmts - Tax Roll 0 88,408 88,408 0%
DS Assmts - Off Roll 0 108,854 108,854 0%
Interest Earnings
Interest Earnings 0 152 152 0%
Total Revenues 257,550 197,414 (60,136) (23)%
Expenditures
Debt Service Payments
Interest Payment 192,550 83,438 109,112 57 %
Principal Payment 65,000 0 65,000 100 %
Total Expenditures 257,550 83,438 174,112 68 %
Excess Of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures 0 113,975 113,975 0%
Fund Balance, Beginning of Period
0 187,385 187,385 0%
Fund Balance, End of Period 0 301,360 301,360 0%
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Excess Of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures

Fund Balance, Beginning of Period

Fund Balance, End of Period

Carlton Lakes Community Development District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

300 - Capital Projects - Series 2015
From 10/1/2017 Through 3/31/2018

(In Whole Numbers)

Percent Total
Total Budget - Current Period Total Budget Budget Remaining
Original Actua Variance - Original - Origina
0 0 0 0%
0 19 19 0%
0 19 19 0%
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Revenues
Interest Earnings
Interest Earnings
Total Revenues

Expenditures
Other Physical Environment
Improvements Other Than Buildings
Total Expenditures

Excess Of Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures

Fund Balance, Beginning of Period

Fund Balance, End of Period

Carlton Lakes Community Development District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures

303 - Capital Projects - Series 2017
From 10/1/2017 Through 3/31/2018

(In Whole Numbers)

Percent Total
Total Budget - Current Period Total Budget Budget Remaining
Original Actua Variance - Original - Origina
0 802 802 0%
0 802 802 0%
0 1,617,128 (1,617,128) 0%
0 1,617,128 (1,617,128) 0%
0 (1,616,326) (1,616,326) 0%
0 1,616,345 1,616,345 0%
0 19 19 0%
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Carlton Lakes Community Development District
Reconcile Cash Accounts

Summary

Cash Account: 10101 Cash-Operating Account
Reconciliation ID: 03/31/18

Reconciliation Date: 3/31/2018

Status: Locked

Bank Balance

Less Outstanding Checks/Vouchers

Plus Deposits in Transit

Plus or Minus Other Cash Items

Plus or Minus Suspense ltems

136,633.64

6,863.87

0.00

0.00

0.00

Reconciled Bank Balance

Balance Per Books

129,769.77

129,769.77

Unreconciled Difference

0.00

Click the Next Page toolbar button to view details.
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Detail

Carlton Lakes Community Development District

Cash Account: 10101 Cash-Operating Account

Reconciliation ID: 03/31/18

Reconciliation Date: 3/31/2018

Status: Locked

Outstanding Checks/Vouchers

Reconcile Cash Accounts

Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount Payee

1345 3/29/2018 System Generated 145.00 BOCC
Check/Voucher

1347 3/29/2018 System Generated 1,948.82 Tampa Electric Company
Check/Voucher

1348 3/29/2018 System Generated 1,437.36 Tampa Electric Company
Check/Voucher

1349 3/29/2018 System Generated 2,170.27 Tampa Electric Company
Check/Voucher

1350 3/29/2018 System Generated 221.45 Tampa Electric Company
Check/Voucher

1351 3/29/2018 System Generated 310.04 Tampa Electric Company
Check/Voucher

1352 3/29/2018 System Generated 20.84 Tampa Electric Company
Check/Voucher

1353 3/29/2018 System Generated 413.45 Tampa Electric Company
Check/Voucher

1354 3/29/2018 System Generated 32.58 Tampa Electric Company
Check/Voucher

1355 3/29/2018 System Generated 20.45 Tampa Electric Company
Check/Voucher

1356 3/29/2018 System Generated 23.12 Tampa Electric Company
Check/Voucher

1357 3/29/2018 System Generated 120.49 Tampa Electric Company
Check/Voucher

Outstanding Checks/Vouchers 6,863.87
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Detail

Carlton Lakes Community Development District
Reconcile Cash Accounts

Cash Account: 10101 Cash-Operating Account

Reconciliation ID: 03/31/18

Reconciliation Date: 3/31/2018

Status: Locked

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

Document Number

Document Date

Document Description

Document Amount

Payee

1323

1324

1325

1326

1327

1328

1329

1330

1331

1332

1333

1334

1335

1336

1337

1338

1339

1340

1341

1342

CD039
1343

1344

1346

1346

Cleared Checks/Vouchers

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

2/28/2018

3/5/2018

3/5/2018

3/8/2018

3/8/2018

3/8/2018

3/14/2018

3/20/2018
3/22/2018

3/22/2018

3/29/2018

3/29/2018

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

Series 2015 FY18 Tax Dist ID
360

Series 2017 FY18 Tax Dist ID
360

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher
Bank Fee

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

System Generated
Check/Voucher

2,819.44

474.29

310.00

1,948.82

1,437.36

2,170.27

221.45

310.04

20.45

98.62

30.96

285.90

486.04

307.84

26,431.89

6,945.45

500.00

4,024.00

11,144.67

904.00

32.76
626.00

1,490.50

2,816.26

(2,816.26)

63,020.75

Meritus Districts

Straley & Robin

Times Publishing Company

Tampa Electric Company

Tampa Electric Company

Tampa Electric Company

Tampa Electric Company

Tampa Electric Company

Tampa Electric Company

Tampa Electric Company

Tampa Electric Company

Tampa Electric Company

Tampa Electric Company

Tampa Electric Company

Carlton Lakes CDD

Carlton Lakes CDD

Grau and Associates

Times Publishing Company

Cornerstone Solutions Group

Times Publishing Company

First Choice Aquatic Weed
Management, LLC
Straley & Robin

Meritus Districts

Meritus Districts
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Carlton Lakes Community Development District
Reconcile Cash Accounts

Detail

Cash Account: 10101 Cash-Operating Account
Reconciliation ID: 03/31/18

Reconciliation Date: 3/31/2018

Status: Locked

Cleared Deposits

Deposit Number Document Number Document Date Document Description Document Amount
177701 2/28/2018  Credit Balance Refund - 420.00
03/02/18
CR100 3/2/2018  Tax Distribution - 03.02.18 48,180.63
Cleared Deposits 48,600.63
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SUNTRUST BANK Page 1 of 2

PO BOX 305183 36/E00/0175/0/42
NASHVILLE TN 37230-5183

03/31/2018

Account
——  Statement

CARLTON LAKES CDD Questions? Please call
2005 PAN AM CIR STE 120 1-800-786-8787
TAMPA FL 33607-2380

Financial confidence gives you all kinds of confidence.
Join the movement at onUp.com.
Confidence Starts Here.

Account Account Type Account Number Statement Period

Summary
ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING 03/01/2018 - 03/31/2018
Description Amount  Description Amount
Beginning Balance $151,053.76  Average Balance $155,670.65
Deposits/Credits $48,600.63  Average Collected Balance $155,630.00
Checks $62,987.99 Number of Days in Statement Period 31
Withdrawals/Debits $32.76
Ending Balance $136,633.64

Overdraft Account Number Protected By

Protection Not enrolled

For more information about SunTrust's Overdraft Services, visit www.suntrust.com/overdraft.

Deposits/ Date Amount Serial # Description Date Amount Serial # Description

Credits 03/09 420.00 DEPOSIT
03/06 48,180.63 ELECTRONIC/ACH CREDIT

HLLS TAX LICENS DIST ID360 DN022135

Deposits/Credits: 2 Total ltems Deposited: 1

Checks Check Amount Date | Check Amount Date | Check Amount Date
Number Paid | Number Paid | Number Paid
1323 2,819.44 03/02 | 1331 20.45 03/09 | 1338 6,945.45 03/14
1324 474.29 03/12 | 1332 98.62 03/09 | 1339 500.00 03/16
1325 310.00 03/15 | 1333 30.96 03/09 | 1340 4,024.00 03/19
1326 1,948.82 03/09 | 1334 285.90 03/09 | 1341 11,144.67 03/16
1327 1,437.36 03/09 | 1335 486.04 03/09 | 1342 904.00 03/26
1328 2,170.27 03/09 | 1336 307.84 03/09 | 1343 626.00 03/29
1329 221.45 03/09 | 1337 26,431.89 03/14 | 1344 1,490.50 03/29
1330 310.04 03/09
Checks: 22

Withdrawals/ Date Amount Serial # Description

Debits Paid
03/20 32.76 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE

Withdrawals/Debits: 1

Balance Date Balance Collected Date Balance Collected
Activity Balance Balance
History 03/01 151,053.76 151,053.76 03/14 155,665.57 155,665.57
03/02 148,234.32 148,234.32 03/15 155,355.57 155,355.57
03/06 196,414.95 196,414.95 03/16 143,710.90 143,710.90
03/09 189,517.20 189,097.20 03/19 139,686.90 139,686.90
03/12 189,042.91 189,042.91 03/20 139,654.14 139,654.14
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SUNTRUST BANK Page 2 of 2

PO BOX 305183 36/E00/0175/0/42
NASHVILLE TN 37230-5183

03/31/2018

Account

Statement
Balance Date Balance Collected Date Balance Collected
Activity Balance Balance
History 03/26 138,750.14 138,750.14 03/29 136,633.64 136,633.64

The Ending Daily Balances provided do not reflect pending transactions or holds that may have been outstanding when your transactions posted
that day. If your available balance wasn't sufficient when transactions posted, fees may have been assessed.
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